FILE NO. 00/390

RESOLUTION NO. 702-00

[Celebrating Rhoda Goldman Plaza]

CELEBRATING THE OPENING OF THE RHODA GOLDMAN PLAZA AND DECLARING AUGUST 1, 2000 "RHODA GOLDMAN PLAZA DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Jewish Family and Children's Services helps older adults remain independent and safe in their own homes with long term care planning, care management, attendant and skilled care, individual and group counseling, adult day health, transportation; and,

WHEREAS, On August 1, 2000, Jewish Family and Children's Services will open the Rhoda Goldman Plaza as part of its continuum of care for seniors and their families; and,

WHEREAS, The Rhoda Goldman Plaza is a 155-unit complex with services to fulfill the social, wellness, religious, and educational needs of its residents; and,

WHEREAS, The Rhoda Goldman Plaza has been designed to embrace a holistic approach to living while offering a continuum of care and resources to nurture independent living; and,

WHEREAS, The new Jewish Family and Children's Services headquarters will also be located at the Rhoda Goldman Plaza in the Miriam Schultz Grunfeld Professional Building; and,

WHEREAS, The Rhoda Goldman Plaza will be the City's only assisted living community built under Jewish auspices; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco celebrates the opening of the Rhoda Goldman Plaza; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares August 1, 2000 "Rhoda Goldman Plaza Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

supervisor LENO, Kaufman, Katz, Bierman, Becerril, Newson BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001390

Date Passed:

Resolution celebrating the opening of the Rhoda Goldman Plaza and declaring August 1, 2000 "Rhoda Goldman Plaza Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

July 31, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee Absent: 1 - Yaki File No. 001390

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 1 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 001390